TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GIENOW WINDOWS AND DOORS INC.		05/06/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIENOW WINDOOR LTD.	
Street Address:	7140-40th Street N.E.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3249451	GIENOW WINDOWS & DOORS
Registration Number:	3835125	SOL-R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (403)264-7084

 Phone:
 403 260-8564

 Email:
 nkathol@fieldlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neil Kathol

Address Line 1: 400 - 604 1St Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T2P 1M7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52769.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0955 OF \$65.00 3249

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Kathol		
Signature:	/neilkathol/		
Date:	09/29/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment. Gienow W D Inc. to Gienow Windoor Ltd. (C1064234)#page1.tif source=Assignment. Gienow W D Inc. to Gienow Windoor Ltd. (C1064234)#page2.tif source=Assignment. Gienow W D Inc. to Gienow Windoor Ltd. (C1064234)#page3.tif			

GIENOW WINDOWS & DOORS INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER OF TRADE-MARKS

TO: GIENOW WINDOOR LTD. (the "Transferce")

By execution hereof, the undersigned, Gienow Windows & Doors Inc., (the

ĺ

"Transferor"), a corporation governed by the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada,

the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7140-40 Street S.E.,

Calgary, Alberta, T2C 2B6, Canada, hereby acknowledges and confirms that all of its right, title

and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trade-marks"),

together with the applications corresponding to the Trade-marks, the registrations to issue

therefrom, the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Trade-marks have been

used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement and/or passing off of the

Trade-marks, have been transferred to the Transferee, a corporation governed by the laws of the

Province of New Brunswick, Canada the full post office address of whose principal office or

place of business is 7140-40 Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2C 2B6, Canada.

At Transferee's request and expense, Transferor agrees to execute any and all

further documentation, to initiate any requested email correspondence and to provide all

commercially reasonable co-operation necessary to assist the Transferee in securing the transfer

to it of the Trade-marks and to permit the Transferee to enjoy the full benefit of the transfer

acknowledged herein.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

OTTAWA:1185679.1

SIGNED at Calgary

this 6th day of Mary

, 2009.

GIENOW WINDOWS & DOORS INC.

By:

Name:

RICHNED BOYEL

Gienow Trade-marks Signature Page

DITAWA:118679.1

SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark	Country	Application	
		No./Registration No.	
SOLR	Canada	Application No. 1,310,859	
SOL-R	Canada .	TMA 451,568	
GIENOW WINDOWS & DOORS & (Window) Design	Canada	TMA 698,131	
GIENOW	Canada	TMA 701,041	
ACCUORDER	Canada	TMA 697,771	
GDS GIENOW DIGITAL SOLUTIONS & Design	Canada	TMA 698,107	
SOL-R	United States	Application No. 78/941,736	
GIENOW WINDOWS & DOORS	United States	Registration No. 3,249,451	

Glenow Trade-marks Schedule "A"

OTTAWA;1185679.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2011